



Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.10.17
17:44:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3627 OF 2001

Zainuddin Abdulkadar Raja (deceased) & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners
Adv. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Adv. Nina Motiwalla i/b. Motiwalla & Co. for
Respondent No. 1

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None for the Petitioners. Advocate for the Respondent No. 1-Port Trust points out that dispute is only in respect of *mense profits*.
2. Since the petition is of 2001, as a final opportunity, it is adjourned to 21/11/2025. It is clarified that if nobody appears on the next date, appropriate *ex-parte* order shall be passed.
3. Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 is directed to serve the copy of this order upon the present Petitioners or their lawyer.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)