



2026:BHC-AS:22137

Board Sr.No.:-39

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3627 OF 2001

Zainuddin Abdulkadar Raja And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT

Ms Sharanya Shivraman for Petitioner

Mr Dhruva Gandhi a/w Ms Nina Motiwalla &

Ms Janhavi Kandekar i/b Motiwalla & Co. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J**

**DATE : 15th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 18/12/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**