



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3627 OF 2001

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.12.22
17:37:20 +0530

Zainuddin Abdulkadar Raja (deleted) through
1(a) Mrs. Batul widow of Zainuddin A. Raja & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sharanya Shivaraman a/w. Mr. Vishal Latange for Petitioner
No.1(d).
Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Ms. Nina Motiwalla & Ms. Anjali Kotecha i/b.
Motiwalla & Co. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks leave to file affidavit of service showing service upon Petitioner Nos.1(a) to 1(e), 2(a) & 2(b). Affidavit of service be filed in the Registry.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties for final disposal.
3. Arguments are concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)